Assistant Commissioner for Patents: If to Name of conveying party(ies):					
Name of conveying party(ies):		006070	copy thereof.		
	1000	<u>326272</u>			
		2. Name and address	or receiving party(les):		
Ganiel Stern		Name: Custom Chro	me, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? _Yes <u>X</u> No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · ·	· ·		
X Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha	Street Address: <u>16100 Jacqueline Court</u>				
Other		City: <u>Morgan Hill</u>	II State: California ZIP: 95037		
Execution Date:08/20/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s	3):				
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, t	ne execution date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/098,014					
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	11. 1.1.1.1. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	ers attached:Yes _X 6. Total number of app		involved1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Max Ciccarelli		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1	.21(h))	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Gur		X Enclosed			
Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 Fort Worth, Texas 76102	-		e charged to deposit a unt for any additional	account (or Authorized to cha fees due)	
Street Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley, Gun</u> Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 1600		Deposit account numb	er:		
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZI	IP: 76102	· · · · ·	0580		
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information	/is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a	true copy of the original docu	
Sarah Horner	arak /t	Cinch	4-4-	-98	
	nature Total number of p	ages including cover she	Date bet, attachments, and	documents:2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not	detach this portion	******		
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information	on to:			
10/1998 KHARLING 00000095 09098014	Assistant Commis Box Assignments				
FC:581 40.00 OP	Washington, D.C.	20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover s	heet is estimated to av	verage about 30 minutes	per document to be rec	orded, including time for revi	

the U	.S. Patent a	ind Tradem	ark Office,	Office of In	nformation S	ystems,	PK2-1
udget,	Paperwork	Reduction	Project (0	651-0011),	Washington	, D.C. 2	0503.

PATENT REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0762

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Stern, having a correspondence address of 6410 Camino Verde Drive, San Jose, California 95119, have invented new and useful improvements in a

SIX-SPEED OVERDRIVE MOTORCYCLE TRANSMISSION

on behalf and at the request of Custom Chrome, Inc.

WHEREAS, CUSTOM CHROME, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having a correspondence address at 16100 Jacqueline Court, Morgan Hill, California 95037, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Dániel Stern

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 20 fb day of α_{uquet} , 1998.



My Commission Expires: 12/10/99

0101MC-28583/56961.1

PATENT REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 09/04/1998